**ISHAKPUR SHREERAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL** 

office:

P.O: Sadipur, Upazila: Shantiganj, Sunamganj.

E-mail: ishighschool137055@gmail.com, Web: www.ishs.edu.bd EIIN 137055 ESTD: 01-01-2014

15HS/NOC/2023-01

Date: 23. 10.2023

## **No Objection Letter**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref:

P. Sharib

You are informed that Mr. Md. Saidul Islam,s/o Late Dhanfor Ali and Mayarun Nessa PDS ID:101509503,Assistant Teacher of Ishakpur Shreerampur High School from 15-04-2019 to 21-02-2021. Then from 22 February 2021 to still now he has been serving as the head teacher of Ishakpur Shreerampur High School. We have no objection to obtain a Canadian travel visa for Mr. Md. Saidul Islam as the incumbent President of the Managing Committee of Ishakpur Shreerampur High School. He will visit Canada from 13th December 2023 to 27th December 2023 due to public holidays for winter, Victory Day, and Jesus Christ's birthday. We expect him to return to the institution on 28 December 2023.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me at phone number +8801730178629 or via our institution's email: ishighschool137055@gmail.com.

Sincerely,

0m 23, 10, 23

(MD SUFI MIAH) President Ishakpur Shreerampur High School. Md Sufi Miah President Ishakpur Shreerampur High School PO: Sadipur, U.P. Shantigani, Sunamgani Mobile: 01730-176629